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* PETITION FCH ZONING RE-CLASSLICATION £/
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 7%

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we,Ballsades C COXDlegal ownerti-. of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which Is dzscribed in the description and plat attached hereto and mad lpﬂlll:f;
hereby petition (1) that the zouing ctatus of the herein deseribed property be re-classified, pursu:

1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an.D.R.-16and D.R.3.5. ... zone to an
e e h::: :..:I:. the Council committed errors

sifying the property D.R. 16 5
e e s exkibit, which in incorporated by reference herein; and

rhood so as to alter its character

2.) Substantial changes have voeurred in e neighborhood 50 as 16 SitY pribersiried

i1,
the property wag so classified by tae Council,
i'»_m.::ﬁ. w‘:ﬂeg is incorporated by reference herein.

See attached descriptitn

M\i)lﬂlwmlhn,mﬂlﬂllﬂhmllﬂm Zoning Regulations of Baltin:
N.A.

County, to use the herein described property, for-

V"‘P{hﬂfwl mhmdmmmﬂupmdmwmlmm

%'. h.-w.a:mmpuupnmnl-bwendmﬂum and/or Special Exception advertising,
. mnmnlwmmmwmnﬂmnnmmmm
;namdmm-mwmpm:mmm.u-lemm

PALISARES CONSTRUCTION. CORPORATION

- o Tl Bt el

e
[ Lt
Jamo# D? Nolan N:ﬂ-'f'l Attorney

e vania Avenue

N Ribn. MATYIERA 21204 ___
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_..10%h ...
of_duly. .. ,I912..mm|nnmnnurum:pumh;¢mzi.u
i Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers jgeneral circulation through-
oozt e d that the public bearing be kad zefore the Zoning

HH-W.M roperty be posted, an
:;.@ﬂﬁudmégmpcmmmmm. County Office Building in Towson, Baltimare

P R 1 S— day ol
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i

RR

E

ORC
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RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIF1- H BEFURY THE

CATION
NE/S of Reisterstuwn Road, %55' : DEPUTY ZONING
S of Gwynbrook Avenue - 4th District
Palisades C ion Ci - H €O R
Petitioner
NO. 73-50-R (Item No. 9} H OoF

: BALTIMORE COLNTY

| This Petition represents a request to reclassify two (2) parcels of land
containing 10,531 acres and 1.20 acres from D. R. 16 and D.R. 3.5 Zones,
respectively, toa B.R. Zene.

The property is located on the east side of Reisterstown Road, eight
hundred and fifty-five (855) icct, more or less, south of Gwyanbrook Road in
the Fourth Election District of Baltimnre County.

In addition to the Fotitioner, a construction engincer with a masters
degree in civil engincering, a traffic engineer, a real estate broker, and an
appraiser testified in behalf of the reclassification,

During the course of the hearing, the fullowing Exhibits were offered
and accepted:

Exhibit No. 1 The proposed developinent plan for
o site,

Exhibit No. 2 A brochure d=scribing the Palisades
' Construction Curporation, its organi-
'\l zational structure and representative
projects. |

. Walter R. Truland testified as Petitioner and President of the

% 1
i \« Palisi.des Construction Cor| His was, in as i
i |
Efﬂlluwn: |
|
3 3 The site was purchased in 1964 with the intent of contructing one hund-
5] <
red and sixty-six (166) garden type apartment units, thereon, The firm of
w
‘e 5=|| Collins and Kronstadt & Associates, Archi was to develop |
= -]

site plans and working drawing. The final concept was described as encem-

1 the i national ‘

passing superior

May 8, 19i2

Jaraes D. Nolan, Esquire
204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Reclas cation Petition
3rd Zoning Cycle
Itom 9

Dear Mr. Nolan:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed the plant
submitted with the above refercnced petition and has made an

i onsite ficld inspection of the ;=aperty. The attached comments
P are a result of this review and inspection.

The property is unimproved and is mostly wooded with a small
stream along its southern boundary. The property has 715 feet
of frontage along Reisterstown Road and runs from a 'ow point &t
¢ the stream halfway up a good size hill, There are residences
ol alang both sides and to the rear of this site. The residences to

i the rear are served with a very nzrrow private road raown as Walk
Avenuc which terminates at this praperty. This property contains

11.7 acros of land ~nd there is no curb and gutter existing alo~g
Reisterstown Road at this location.

sufficient and revised plans must be submitted prior to th: he

Very truly yours,
. gl

OLM:JID:bbr

Palisades Construction Corp. - Petitioner

’ The subject property is located approximately 855! southeast
o S—_— of Gwynsbrook Avenuc in the Fourth District of Baltimore Cousty.

The plat sabmitted appears to meet the requiremants of the
1 Zoning Commissioncr; however, we do agrec with the State Highway
Administration in that two access points from Reisterstown Road is

L [

|
In view of this situntion and the amount of apartment zoning that pre- i
sently exists, it was Mr, Gelston's opinion that the arca is overzoned for ‘

|

)
|
i apartmenta and that the placing of a D, R. 16 zoning classification on the Peti-
|

tioacr's property was an error.

and as such, was considered ideally located for a small one hu4dred thousand

‘ The property lics about half-way between two (2) large shopping plazad.
|
|

[ (100, 000) squarc foot neighborhood center.
A properly planned center orienated towards Reist-ratown Road with
ita only access on that read wauld not lower the values of the homes fronting
| on Walk Avenue.
| Several area residents, who live on Walk Avenue, a twenty (20) foot
wide roadway that borders the rear of the Petitioner's property, were pre-
sent and voiced protest to the requested Reclassification.

i Thrse residents were, for the mnost part, of the opinion that neither

that an apartment development would add to the existing overcrowded condi ti

of th- school. However, they felt that both D. R, L6 and/for B.R. woning woul.

i add to the traffic congestion on Reisterstown Road, They were most con-
i cerned with the proposed Reclassification of Parcel B fror . D, §. 3.5 Zone

toa B.R. Zonc and the possibility of commercial trafiic on Walk Avenas,

Since many of theac residents are still using wells, they also quostioned the

availability of utilities,

|
| Thair opp to the Ay only by|

i

é“ il -the fact that commercial zoning would not add to the overcrowded conditions
\‘ \\ E of the schools, and as such, was considered ‘o be the lesser of two (2} evils.

L NE OPINION

3 It is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner that the projected
N gencration of thirteen hundred and fifty (1, 350) additional care on a daily
i bases during peak traffic hours, coupicd with the overcrowded conditions of
5 2 | arca schools, clearly indicales that the subject property should not have been

placca ina high density residential classification (D, R, 16},

A

DATE

reptation for acsthetic and functional quality in residential unit development,
however, the final economic study showed the area rontals could not support
the cost of development and the project was abandoned.

Additional and studics ling the heavy traific on

Reisterstown Road and the location of the property, resulted in the Palisades
Corporation beirg advised that a neighborhood shopping center would be the
meost logical use of the eleven (11) acre site.

A shopping center of one hundred thousand (100, 000) square feet was
proposed. The site plan submitted with this Petition is a gancral layout for

the purpose of indiceting the extent of v location of G

1f zoned,

rHlitie.

lood plain area, and other gencral development features.
final construrtion plans will detail grading, and architectural plans will be
designed by a nationaily known architect, such as, Arthur C. Moore or Collins,
Kronstadt and Associates.

The floor area cf the building is expected to cover less than one-quarter
of the site, and the southernmost side of the site adjacent (o the stream would
remain in a very large buffer of green,

Mr. James G. Angelaras, a registered professional engineer who did

the engineering for the original apartment praperty, testified in behall of the
Petitioner.
The flood plain study for the stream that travercs the southeri.nost

property line was done by an independant architectual firm, This study in-
" dicates that a fifty (50) year flood wi'l not effect the property in a major way,
# and that a one hundred (100) year flood will not add substantially to the fifty
2 (50) year flood plain. Utilitics are availuble to the site. A shopping center
; use was described as substantially Aecreasing the demand on utilitics as com-
pared to an apartment use. The site nas been dete rmined to contain a sub-
stantial amount of rock whick will limit the amount of grading as well as the

size of the shupping center.

D.R. 16 nor B.R. zoning was right for the eleven (11) acre tract. They agreed

~
]
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ORDER R

|
|

The site is located on a heavily traveled road whone peak traffic loads

|‘ ‘would ceincide with the additivnal traffic loads gone d by the residential

|
I‘ development of said site, Itis also evident thata residential dev elopment

|| conpatable with existing area residences would appear to be logical, How-
|

with its only direct access to a road of this nature would not be L+ the best

interest of future residents. A n. nufacturing restricted zone designed to he |

wi ever, the site is uot geographly located for such an industrial uss and would
‘ also generate traffic at peak daily traffic hours.

l Additional traffic generated by the proposed commercial classification
|1 would b spread over the entire day and, most important, would not be heavy
‘; during peak troffic hours when most arca residents are going to and from

n

| work. A commercial classification would have the additional advantage of

|
‘i not adding to the already avercrowded condition of the area schools., ‘
|
“ On the basis of testimony received and personci on site observation, |
| |

|
| itis apparcat that the moat logical zoning designation forat least part of Parcal

A should have beer the herein petitioned for zone. The Petitioner has met

'i his burdzn of proving error insofar as Parcel A is concerned., However, a |
|| fitt; (50) foot rosidential buffer strip measured at right angles from and p;"."
H liel to the center line of said street (Walk Avenue) should be maintained aecvel
j: the full width of this Parcel.

Parcel B is presently zoned D.K.16 and D. R.3.5 hus o frontage on ‘

Reisterstown Road, and is in fact, orientad to Walk Avenue - a twenty (20)
|

i-foot wide residential street that serves existing residences. This small parcel
: (1.20 acres) can be dewotoped for residential purposes or used as a buffer aren
between existing residencer and future commercial uses. For this reason
Parcel B should rot be reclassified.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Cammiassioner of
Baltimore County this 5 day of February, 1973, that the b rein

described Parcel A be Reclassified fram a D.R. 16 Zone to a B. R. Zone,

~
-

o
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ORRER RECEIVED FOR F

DatE_ Ay

Mr. John Erman, a traffic engin

¥, testified in behalf of the Petitios
with regard to traffic conditions.

Under the existing zoning, D.R. 16 and D.R. 3.5, the site would gen-
erate thirteen hundred and fifty (1. 350) trips per day. Under the proposed
“oning (B.R.), a commerciai development of cne hundred thousand (100, 000
square feet would generate thres thousand (3, 000) trips per day. However,
of the three thousund (3,000) cars generated by the site, only twenty (20) per
cent would be within the peak traffic hours of Reisteratown Road. Reisters-
town Ros xs described as operating at its peak in some sections. However,

it was

v, Erman's expert opinion, that much «f the heavy traffic is drainea

off at major intersccting roads to the north and south of this site. As a re-
sult, this particular section of Reisterstown Road is operating at three lhmu-’

and (3, 00€) cars per hour, two-thirds of its capacity.

The Northwest Expressway, which has been planned for many years,

will relieve p.uch of the traffic congestion cn Reisterstown Rozd. Forty-five

(45) pereent of the funds for this road are available for use next year, and

within five (5) years, sixty-cight (68) percent of the funds wili have been made

available,
The site, as situated on Reisterstown Poad, has ¢ long slopping grade,

and good site diglance in both directions, No access is planned to Walk Aven

a twenty (20) foot wide road that borders the site at the rear.

Mr. Hugh Gelsion, & real esta‘e appraiser and broker, testified, in
eifect, as follows,

With the exception of the Cedarmere Elementary, all area schools
have an enrollment over and above their operating capacity, The one hundred

and eighty-five (185) gardon apartment units permitted under exiating zoning

would geaerate many school age children nd would definately increase the

overciowded condition of the arca schoo's.

ORDER RECEIVED FOR F

w
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saving and excopting tl. .from the :“ove described fifty (50) foot parsllel

p that is to remain ir a D. R. 16 classification.

It is further ORDEREP that Reclassification of the herein described
Parcel B {from a D, R. 16 Zone and N. R, 3.5 Zone to a B.R. Zone is hereby
DENIED, and the sanie is hereby continued as and to remain a D.R. 16 Zone

and 1 D.R. 3,5 Zone.

letpd. & ON| o |
Deputy “oning Comniissioner af |
Baltimare County |
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POINTS OF ERROR COMMITTED BY

‘THE COUNTY COUNCIL IN CLASSIFYING

‘THE SUBJECT TRACT D.R. 16 AND

D.R. 315, AND CHANGES IN THE
NEIGHBORHOOD

The Petitioner states that the County Council committed
| at least the following errors in classifying the subject parcel

| D.R. 16 and D.R. 3.5:
1. While D.R. 16 Zoning is the most correct of the

| residential zones, and, indeed, the only residenti:.l zone that

could be possibly built on this property as a practical matter,

it for a sized

| the site has factors

I‘ shopping center to serve the area residents and, thus, skculd havel
| been placed in commercial category such as B.R.

:; 2. The site has excellent access tc Reisterstown
‘i Road, and this feature of excellent access coupled with the fact
|
:! zones along Reisterstown Road indicates that the property should

that this property lies about midway between existing commercial

| have been classified in a commercial category by the Council.
I 3. For sich other and further reasons as may be

i disclosed upen ninute study throughout this case, and further
error by the Council is hereby assigned and will be noted when
and as found.

As to substantial changes which have altered the
character of the neighborhoc! since the Council studied the subjeq
| property and last classified it, tha following are noted:
1. That the character of Reisterstown Road is chang- |

| ing in character from rural and low density residential to

commercial and industrial uses, which is an ongoing change in *he

of this
s A e R e A0
" 9
Balttmore Gounty, Sargland —

Brpartment @F Tublic Torks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

Bureen of Enginscring

ELLAwATH . DIVER. . E. Critr

tpril 26, 1972

Mr. Oliver L. Myers, Chairsan
Zoring Advisory Coumittee
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2120l

Ba: Item #9 (Cycls April - October 1572)
rty Ouner: Palisades Construction Corg,

Frope:
W/ES Reisterstown Rd,, 855% S. . of Gwyanbreok Rd.

Present Zoning: D.R. 16 and D.R. 3.5
4 Zoning: Reclaszification to B.R.
District: Lth No. Acres: 11.7 acres

Dear Mr, Mysrs:
The following comments are furmished in regard to the plat submitted to
this office for review by ibe Zoning Advisary Committen in connecticn with ths
mubject item.
Eighuays:
Reisterstown Road is a State Foad; 5 all , int
and entrances on tias road vill be mubject to the State Highway Adzinistration
requirenents,

The entrance locations are subjest to a al ths Departeent
Traffie Engincering. . i pid

Stora Drain,

In accordance with the dralnsge policy for this typs develepment, tha
Nliu:iu:;ur 1s responsible for the total actual cost of drainage facilities
required to carry the storw xater run-off tl th the i)

ol iel h carey tad hrough property to ba daveloped

The Petitionor susl provids necassary diainoge facilities (temporary or
peruanant) to provent creating any rulsances or damages to sdjscent properties,
especially oy the eoncentration ef surface waters, Correction of any problom
which may result, @ue to improper grading or improper installation of draizege
facilitics, would b the full responsibili.y of the Petitianer,

Sedieant Control

Doveloprent of this property through stripping, grading and stabilizatio
::;:;l nn;i\. 15.: a ssdizent pollution probier, dmng;.n: p.‘.vfu &nd pul e- N

ngs downstream of the property, A grading pernit is, thercfore, necossary
for all grading, including tha stripping of top soil, 2 2 ¥

2. There has been a marked increase in commercial and

industrial trucking on Reisterstown Road, and the fact that this
property is located on a grads with consequent loud 2ngine and
gear noises renders the entire frontage and the bulk of the
remainder of the porcel unfit for resideaces, ard, at best, only
marginally appropriate for apartments.

3. Such other and further neighborhood changes as

will be disclosed by a minute study of the area, are h:reby

assigned and they will be developed in full at the time of the

hearing hereon.

|
U Respectfully submitted,

- Nolan
ttorney for Property Owner

sy -

&
wr. Oltver L, H;ors, Chairman
Zanlag Advisory Conmittes :

Page 2
April 26, 1972
Re: Item #9 (Cycle April - October 1972)
\hu.rl

Public water is aviilsbls to serve the -pruposed shapping center through
an existing water meter ~onnection from the 1é-inch water maip in Reisterstoun
that the present metered connection is adequste. Additional

Nater sevvice, £f Tequired, may bs obtuined by spplication to the Dopartment
of Permits and Licenses.

Sanitary Sewer: .
Public sanitary sevorage can be made availabls to serve this property by
conatrusting a public sanitary sewer extension, taly 1,900 feet in
s fron the existing 1B-Inch Sanitary Interceptor Sewer, shovn on
Dravings #59-731-2, A=10,

Very truly yours,

=)
H. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Euresu of Engincering

END:EAM:RWS 128
W 13 I Topo Sheet

P —

PARCEL 2

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

: v at the
ctien of Gwynhraok Avenue and Relster- cown Road:; thence in
terly dircetion along the Northerly right-of-way line of
wn Road a distance of 855 teot more or less to 4 point of

+ point of
th f
St feet (o thenco North

' East 183

.50 feet (o a pipe

10" East 101, 50

feet to a pipe: thence North 60%451

i 4 240 feet to a point:
Thenee North 3

East 82, 5 feet 10 a stone; thenc 1l feet t
LAl feet ta
a stone; i
e & 3 94,61 feet to an iron -od: thence
orth 34743'30" West 715, 62 feet 10 a e

it of beginning

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING ~TOWSON, MARYLAND 21234

DEPARTMENT OJF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Wi, T. MeLrn

Evemns J. Curronn. RE

April 28, 1972

Hr. Oliver L. Myers
Chal rman

Zoning Advisory Comnittee
County Office bull‘m
Towson, Maryland 21

Ra: Cycle Zoning 111
Item 9 - ZAC - U-b-72
Property Owncr: Palisades Construction Corp.
Reisterstown Road SE of Gwynn Brooke Road
HbEs Reclassification to BR - District 4

Dear Mr. Myers:

The subject petition is reguesting a change from DR 3.5 and DR 16
to BR. This can be expected to increase the trip density greatly along
Relsterstown Road. At the present time, Relsterstown Road is operating at
capacity during the peak hours with long delays In certain area.
odding of edditional traffic to this road can only increase th
and thereby Increasing the accident por- “tial.

Ve truly yours, '
ST

C. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Engines

e
delays

CRH:nr

%
"
|

PARCEL B

AL DESCRIPTION

BEGINNING at the Northe

qrly property corner at the
intersection of ¢

1brook Avenue and Reiste

in a Southeasterly

ection along the North

of Reisterstown Road a Aistance point
point;

Thene

ey
orth 587°59' Fast 13,13 f LI

Fast 183, 56 fect to a pipe: thenee North 60°5

Fast 101, 50 foet
toa

; o Tk
Rorth 607 45'53" East 12, 6% foet 10 a point «

beginning: thence North 3457 West 145 feet 8 inches to o sta
thence North 53°49' East $47 teet 8 inches to a post: thene
36°0" East 151 feet 8 inchies to a stone: §¢

feet te a point; thence South 3

“hence S 55° 5
hence South 557 West 390 feet 8 inches o point of be.

300 Wesr Fec
BaLmimoRE.

-April 5, 1972
Mr, 5. Eric Dilienna
Zoning Commissioner Ret T.A,C, Hecting
County Office Bidg. April b, 1972
owson. Haryland 21204 Reclassi fication

Owner? Pal isades Construc. Corps
(Route 140) Location: W/
Refsterstown Road, 855' S/€ of
Guynn Brooke Road

Present Zoning: D.R. 16 and D.R. 3.5
Proposed Zoning! Reclassificatien

to B.R.
District b, No. Acres: 11.7
Dear Hr. DiNenna:

Tne subject plan indicates three entrances propesed to the site.
Considering that only & porticn of the site is to be developed, it fs our
opinfon that two entrances would be sufficient to serve the site. Therefore,
ene ertrance must ke eliminatec.

Tre Frontzge of the site Lust be curbed with concrets. The curb is to
be 28' from the centerline of Refsterstomn Road.

There is an BO' Right of Way propesed for Reisterstown Road (40' from
center) that sheuld be fidicated on the plan.

The pian must s!iimately be revised.  Access froa Reisterstow Road
fs subject :0 approval and permit from the State Highway Adainistretion.

Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Develapnent Englneerfag Section
AR
¥ John E. Meyers

Rsst. Development Engincer

CLeJEM1bk

2 T =m0y -




STATE

21201

April 5, 1972
Mr. S, Erfc DiNenna
Comnissfoner Re: Z.A.C. Heeting
County OFfice Bldg. Apre! 4, 1972
Tewson, Maryland 21204 Reclassi fication
Ownert Palisades Construc. Corp.
(Route 140} Location: N/E/S
Refsterstown Road, B55' S/E of
Guynn Srocke Road
: Present foning: D.R. 16 and DuRe a5
= roposet ingt Reclassification
to 8.8,
. District &, No. Acresz 11.7
Dear Hr. DiNenna:
3 The subject plan fndicates three entrances proposed to the site.
g Considering that only a portien of the site fs to be developed, it is our
3 opinion that two entrances would be sufficient to serve the site. Therefore,

one entrance must be eliminated,

" The frontage of the site mus: be curbed with concrete. The curb s te

be Z8' from the centerline of Heisterstown Road

There is an 80' Right of Way proposed for Reisterstown #oad (40' fi-m
center) that should be indicated on the plan,

The plan must ultimately be revised.  Access from Reisterstown Road
is subject to approval and perlt from the State Highway Administration.

Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Development Engl
\’_!'f.- i
byt John E. Heyers

Asst, Development Engineer

A €Lz JEMIbK
e —————— e
i i .

Baltimore Gounty, Margland
Brpartment @1 Public Warks
COUNTY BFFIGE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Burean of Bngimeering

ELLIWORTH M. DIYER. P, K. CHIEF

April 26, 1972

Oliver L. Mysrs, Chairman

Re: Ttem #9 (Cycle Aprﬂ. October 1972)
Property Owner: Palisades Construction Corp.
N/ES murmr ad., D55 8. B. of Gwynnbrook Rd,
Present Zoning: D.H. 16 and D.R. 3.
Propossd Zoning: \eclassification to B.R.
Districtr bth No. tcres: 1l.7 acres

Derr Mr. Mysra:

The following comme .5 are furnished in regard to the plat sutmitted to
this orm: for ::Iil' by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the
subject item,

Bighways:

Reisterstown Road is a Stata R
and Iﬂﬂ':mrl on this rosd will be hlbja:‘l to the M!h Highway Administration

requirements,

The entrance lecations are subject to approval by the Department of
Traffic B'gimaﬂu.

accordance with the drainae policy for this type development, the
Pc'.!!.::mr 1s responsibls for the total actual cost of drainage facilities
require to carTy the storm wiler run-off through the property to be developed
to & suitable outfall.

The Petitioner must frovide nesesssry drairige fecilitiss (tsmporcry or
permanent} to prevent creating &y 'missnces or dimages to adjacent properti
especially by tb' :onum.nunn of surface waters. Correction of any pmh].n

ch may Te ., due r grading or improper installation of drainage
facilities, 'lml].d be the mn Nlpﬂnl!hlu.tr of the Petiticner.

Sediment Control:

Development of this property through strippieg, reding and muununn
could result in & sediment pollution problem, damagi.s orivate and
holdings downstreanm of the property. A grading permdt is, therefore, :-nlnry
for a1l grading, including the stripping of top soil.

Baltimore County Fire Department

J. Austin Deitz
caiet

Towson, Maryland 21204

LIty

April 17, 1972

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTt Mr. Oliver L. Mysrs, Chairman
Zoning ‘dvisory Comittes

RE: Proparty Cwners

Locationt N/E/S Reisterstomn Road, 855' S/E of Gwynn braoke Road
Item th. o Zoning Acendd jory) 4, 1372
Gentlemen:

Pursudnt to mr Tequest, the referenced pronerty have been surveyed by
this Dureau and the ccuments below marked with an "x" are aonllcable and
required to be urn:ud or incorporated into the final plans for the
property.

(% 1. Fize hydrants for the referenced property are required
and shall be located at intervals of 300 feet alona
an approved road in accordance with Baltimore County

as by the Dep of Public Morks.

2. A second means of vehicle access is nqulr'd for the site.
) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shomn ai

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable narts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beainning
of cperations,

The buildings and structurss existing or prona:ad on the
site shall comply with all appliceble rocuirements of the
Mational Fire Protection Association Gtandard ‘o.

“The Life Safety Code™, 1970 Editien prior to unu:\ancy

Site plans are anoroved as drawn.
The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

‘ toted and %

— frind 1 Rl
tanning Group Doputy Chief
Sbid.ll Insoection sion Fire Prevention Bureau

rb 4/17/72

SOR AN

Y

¥r, Oliver L. Myers, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committe

Page. 2
Apiil 26, 1972

Re: Ttem #9 (Cycls April - Getoler 1972)
Natagy

P:blie wrter is avallsble te serve the proposed shopping center throuh
an existing water meter comnection fiom the lé-inch vlhl in Redsf n'.uwp
Road, provided that the present metered .
water service, if required, may be obtained by .ppumun to the mp.x-tnnt.
of Fermit. and Licenses.

Sardtary Sewer:

Publde sandtary sewerage can be made available to serve this proparty by
construct?, ublic canitary sewer sxtension, approximately 1,900 feet in
length, from the existing 18-inch Sanitary Interceptor Sewe=, shown on
Drl\lin;lS?-?Sl-"’. A-10.

Very truly yours,

DIVER, M.E,
Chief, Burea of Enginearing
END:EAM:HWS 188
BW 13 T Topo Shert

GEORGE E. GAVRELIS 5. ERIC Di NENMA

e e S A e Wil

Dhmeser Zoaing Comntssionss

doftortnn Betbding Cavaty OWicn Butiding

Sunm 301 11 W, Chasaposka Avs.
Towsem, . 14

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
May 8, 1972

Mr. Olivar L. Myers, Choirman
Zoning Advisory Commitiee
Office of Planning and Zening
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Myer:
Comments on ltem 9, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, April 4, 1972, are os follows:

Property Owner: Palisodes Constructiun Corporation

Location: N/E/S Reisterstown Road, 835" S/E of Gwynnbrocke Road
Present Zoning: D.R. 16 and D.R.3.5

Proposed Zoning: Reclenification fo B.R.

District 4

No. Acres: 11.7 acres.

We concur with the comments of the State Highway Administrotion; the requirements of
Section 409 of the Balfimore County Zoning Reguictions have not been complied with and
no aceess will bs permitted to the rocd along the rea: progerty line.

V'-jy 'mly ywn,

,ﬁ/[‘/ ,«:/

Rlehﬂ'd B. Williams

Plannes 1l

Project Planning Division
Office of Planning and Zoning

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

April 28, 1972

Hr. Oliver L. Hyess
Chal rman

Zoning Advisory Committce
County OFfice Building
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Re: Cycle Zoning i1
Item 9 = ZAC - 4=b=72
Property Owner: Palisades Construction Corp.
Reisterstown Road SE of Gwynn Brooke Road
Reclassification to BR - District 4

Dear #r. Myers:

4. Currons. PE

W T. Moo
serTy vRartie avames

The subject pstition is requesting a change from DR 3.5 and DR 16

to BR.
Reisterstown Road.

~oad i5 ope

This can be capected to increase the trip density great'y along
At the present time, Reistersto:s

ing at

copacity during the pesk hours with long deleys in certain sres. The
adding of additional traffic to this road can only increase these delays

and thercby increasing the accident potential,

Very truly yours,

oy

74

€. Richard Moare
Assistant Traffic Engincer

CRH:nr

BOARD OF EDUCATION
or BALTIMORE COUNTY

ITEM #9

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

¥ Property O/er  palisades Construction Company
District
Present.Zoning LR 16 + DR 3.5

Proposed Zening gR
Wo. Acres 11.7

A change to BR would only result in a loss of potential

Mg, G 1 cageen
JDEERN N 1T0RAN
At LoREEK
[ S N

i TMBLIE PR,
KUGENE C. WETS. vae
MRS ROBCAT L 3T

T —— - E—— -
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MORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY C(

LT

]
i
l Moy 8, 1972
James D, Nolan, Esquire
204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
| Towson, Maryland 21204
Re: Reclassifization Petition
3rd Zoning Cycle
Item 9

Dear Mr. Nolan:

The Zoning Advieory Committee has revicwed the plans
above referenced petition and has made an
attached commeits

T
)
W

located approximately 855" southeast
ourth District of Baltimore County

2 :d and is mostiy wooded with a small
stroam aiung its southern boundary. ‘The property has 715 feet
crstown Road and runs from a low point at
wod size hall. There are residences

ar of this site. The residences to
road known

The subject property i

yupa

b The plat submitted appears
e sioner; howe ver, we do agree
Administ 1 in that two access points from Reisterstown Road is
sufficicnt : be aubmitted prior to the hearing

evised pla

| Vur‘,’ truly yuuu,

U.J\'rg L. \nb‘lis. Chairman

| ¢
| /40N 1./ pitLok,
/Teeh. 1t

OLM:IID:bbr

Hoaorable Charles B. Weyman, et al -2- MNay 16, 1972

southeast side of the propssty which could bs used for additional
parking whould the nced arise ia the futw

with reg. utilitien, the propoved shopping cai

l- @ in the way of publia water and sanitary sewer than
weze developed for garden apartsents. Utilities
avallable l. more than sufficient gquantiei u the site via eight (8")
inch and sixtesn (16°) inch water mais l, Reisterstown Read,
as well ¥ (6*) inch gas maia in the bed of the road.

n

't also is worth woting that if placed In a commeralisl category
this .nnnv will yield more in tax dcllaxs to ldlt-n Couaty,
4t the same time it will make less -l @ deowand 1b24

shopping needs. In sumsary, the

ferring this tract into a B.R. classification, and we are hopeful that
Planning Board will agree with this analysis and make suGh a recom-
msndation to the Toniay Commissioacr in its repert.

Doth my giient ond myself vould welcoms an opportunity to answer
uu- Ehat a an

intire Board, should this be desired.
considerction of this regquest, I am

Sincerely,
(D POl

Jamar D. Wolan

Jon/1p

rn Nonorable S. Eric DiNemna, ilouing Commissione:

Gavrelis, Diveotsr, Offlce of !lu-l-g 4 Zoning

ll Oliver L. Nyers

Palisades Constructioa Corporation, 0/o Waltsr R. Trulaand, President
#r. Jame Angelaras, A B Engineering

Palisades Construction Corp. - Petitioner

d Austin Deitz
[

Baltimore County Fire Department

Towson. Maryland 21204

2371300

Aoril 17, 1972

Offlce of Planning and Zonl

ng
Baltimore County OFfice Bulldina
Tewson, Maryland 21204
ATT: Mz. Oliver L. Myezs. Chaimen

Zoning ‘dvisory Committee
RE: Property Owner: Palisades “Constructlon Corpsration
Locationt N/E/S Reisterstomn Road, 853' S/E of Gwyan brooke Road
Ttem th. o Zoning Aoands oril 4, 1972

Gentlemens

Pursusnt to your request, the referenced pronerty have been surveyed by

this Dureav ond the comments below marked with an "x" are aoplicable and
required to be corrected or Incorporated into the final plans for the
property.

o .
Witian s mEison u

(¥ 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required
and shall be located at intervals of300 __ feet alona
an approved road in accordance with Baltimore County
Standards as puclished by the Department of Public Morks.

A second means of vehicle access is reguired for the site.
. he vehicle dead-end ccnditfon shown at

wp

EMCEEDS the moximum allowed by .he Fire Department.

( ) 4. The site shall ke made to cosply with all applicable narts
of the Fire Code srier to pancy or beginning
of emerations.

(% 5. The buildings and structures existing or pronosed on the
site shall comply with all applicable ~equirements of the
Hatlenal Fire Protection Association Steadard Me. 101
“The Life Safety Code", 1970 Ediilen prior to occupancy.

{ ) 6. site plans are anoroved as dram,

{ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Eurezu has no commants at .his tlae.

1 Moted and
Ravlmura:’f;{ﬂ l E 3;!.‘-. Apn;:v:d _‘1«/ A/Qu-.z
lanning

Group Deputy Chief
Special Inzoection Divisien Fire Prevantlnn Bureau

=h 4/17/72

Law Grrices or
NOLAN, PLOMHOFY & WILLIAMN
204 WEsT Pewnarivania AvEnvE
Tows . MARYLAND 21i 04

e
A September 28, 1972

‘The Honorable James E, Dyer

Deputy Zoning Coinmissioner for
Baltimore County

County Office Building

‘Towson, Maryland 21274

Re: Case No. 73-50-R, Request for Reclasaification
Palisades Construction Co. - Reisterstown Road at
Owings Mills, Third Cycle Case, Iterr No, 8

Dear Commissioner Dyer:

I have just received a letter from Mr, John W. Erdman,
our Traffic Engincer, indicating that in his desire to communicate with
the protestants at the Hearlng, he stated that the traffic peak at this
lecation was from 3:30 to 4:30, and upon re-examination of his dat,
he found that while traffic was in fact falrly heavy during that hour, it
was slightly heavier during the period from 4:30 until 5:30 p.m. Of
course, the period 4:30 - 5:30 is when most of the industrial concerns
in the area release their employees, and this data, of course, has an
effect upon the suitability of this property for industrial use, As Mr.
Erdman points out, and as alse noted by Mr. Truland, shopping trips
are at the option of the shapper and cen be and in fact are usually spa-
ced at otier than peak hours, but industrial traffic is directly keyed to
the working hours of the concerns involved.

‘Thanking you for your consideration of this data and of the
entire case, I am,
Sinzerely,

James D. Nolan
Mr, Walter R, Truland

Mr, Robert Truland
Mir, John W. Erdman

May 8, 1972

Mr. Oliver L. Myers, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning ar
Baltimore County OFf
Towsen, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Myen:
Commants on ltem 9, Zening Advisory Commitice Meeting, April 4, 1972 are s follows:

Property Ownen_Palisades Construction Corparntion
Locotion: /S Reisterstown Road, 855" 5/E of Gwynnbrascke Road
Present Zoning: D.R. 16 and D.R.3.5

Propased Zoning: Reclassification 1o B.R.

District 4

No. Acres: 11.7 acres.

tration; the requirsments of
have nat been complizd with and

We concur with the comments of the Irate Highwey Admi
Sechion 409 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulat
no access will be pemmiited to the road along the rear property

Richard Willlams
Pionner I
Proleet ‘lonning Division

Qifice of Plonning ond Zoning

Law Orrices or
Norax, PLi Oy & WiLLIANN
204 Weat Pounsvivamia Avcuuc
s TowsoN. MARYLAND 21204

3 aRLE Aummorr
September 15, 1972

NEWTON & wiiians
Wiksiam 1 HESSON. Jn

The Honorable James E. Dyer

County Office Building
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Case No, 73-50-,

Request for Mclu!slficatxon
From D.R. 16 to B,.R,
Reisterstown Road

Dear Mr. Dyer:

Enclosed are the school figures covered in Mr. Gelston's
testimony on the l5th concerning the schools in the Reisterstown -
Owings Mills area.

Needless to say, if tharc is any furiher data witn which
I =an supply you, please do not hesitate to contact me.

With best regards.
Very truly yours
fL} ‘

[ -

( JAMES D. NOLAN
Jow/Lap

Eaclosure

= SP1=7 M
ec: Mr. Hugh Gelston

Mr. Walter Truland

NG UBbAKTmENT
s

Law Orrices oF

NOLAN, PLUMHDFY & WILLIAMS
204 WesT PENNSTLVANIA AVENUE
JAMES B, HOLAN. Tow2an, MARYLAND 21204 R £
3. EARLE PLUMMOFF asese

MEwTON A wiLLiAM

Nay 15, 1972

WILLL M b, MES SON, IR,

£

Nonoraple Charles a. Heyman, Chairman
and Members of the Daltiacre County
Flanning Board

Suite 301, Jefferson Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21304

ITER ¥
Re: Third Cycle, April-Oatober, 1973
Cy=le, Palisades Coustruction
‘omp »

Relsterstc- g Wwoad,

Gwynebrook “oad, In the 4tk

#laction piatrivt, Naw Issue,
0 ». 12

Dear Chairman feymen and Members of the Board:

As can be seen from a reviev of the plat filed with the Patitioa,
ect tract fs located about midway batween fairly widely
d, exiscing 1y soned land along Relsterstown R
and {t ir vell suited both due to this Incation and due te ii> s.
topography and configuration to gerve as a site for an arud 'hﬂnlni
cunter of moderate size as proposad. The yropsrty ouner, aftar a
thoreugh review of the tract, hao concluded tdat Flie prorsstty Ls much
uited to commercial devalopsent than to apartsent davelopmant
ay other things, to its location directiy on Reisterscown Road
and Lts consaguent dally exposurs to traffic effects.

nuu. th-r. 15 & need for additicnal l.lv.lly units Ln Ehis area,
this n. g eni d. 1
nu-ud hv en- hﬂnunn:.lu of a lar
with exteasive frontage on both sidea of Ple
from D.R. 1.5 in Case Wo. 72-7JR. This reclassification is, of coursa,
both a change in the neighboricod, and a fagtor which will creata a ased
for additional commarcial zoning {n this section of Ovisgs Miils.

As the zonlng plat shows, this :ncz is roughly square in outlin
with on Rais oad for tha three proposed
-nn ces to the parkiag area well u-u--d along this frontass. Thare
s also mora than adequate room for parking, with 406 spaces shown,
vhils only 272 are required. Purthermors, there ia a large area on ¢

School Enrollments
in the Reisterstown Road Arcas

Elementary
Franklin Elementary
cap. 695 enroll. 846 over cip. 148

Reisterstown Ele:
725 796 71

Timber Grove
535 629 94

Cedarmere Elem.
675 652 23 under

Owings Mills Elem.
825 773 52 under

Elementary Schools over capacity for area 218

Junior High

Franklin Jr. 5
1,170 1,461 291 ove:

Senior ah

Franklin Senior
1,310 1,364 54 over

Preston Grimm
Those are enrcllment figures for September 20. 1971




OFFICE OF

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertiseme,
5. Eric Dinsnna

was inserted in THE COMMUNITY TIMES, & weekly newspages published
in Baltimore County, Maryland, vace o week for one
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BALTIMORE COUN'Y OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Of fice Bullding

111 W, Chesapeska Avenuve

Towson, Haryland 21204

Your Petition has bean -eceived and accepted for filing

this, 10th day of__ My 1972,

- o
Zoning Comeissfionar

Patitioners__ Pullssdes Comstruction, Corpevaiion

Patitionar's lnormm_m-—l by, &%
‘Advipiry Committ

L

Jol__ @ <
Ba VN
AN

RASrew5s

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towien, Maryland

District Dot of Posting. A1LE. 2L L2772

pettioner: _ Y A5 ALES. (TR ECP R
Location of property. L5, CE LA THRS 70

........... Gyt Brcak. Ave.
Ction ot S G 5t 5 Toeee el T2 ST 3 0 Lot ) Bt s,
é;?s,a[j&rﬁ{ 570 o D755 0L CleBhacke. ALk, . ...
Remarks: JHE Db Exd 25 ittt K _AVE. BHS DUEAES Wt o oL Ettve.....
Posted by gAYz {.‘/‘Jﬁxg‘{_‘— Data of return:. . S/H L

'i‘ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN

[ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

| OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVIBION u 5005
J MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
]

i

Joare_fopt. 18, 1972 . o1ge
| Awounr_H136,00 00000
- casmasn e At e
Palisacan Conetruction Corp.
2204 and Worth Oak Sta.

A=lingto, Ya.
!rmbw;lu and posting of yroperty 136(

. 3614
QFFICE OF FINASICE - b IVE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT <4

oave__ Mo .y 1972accounr_01-652
$50.00

AMOUNT.

pisTRIsuTION

Bt tac
" Plushoff and ¥illisaa

204 V. Pama. Ave.

Towsonm, ¥4, 2120

Petition for sclassifloation for Palisaes Gonstz, Gou
TR0 5000me

e - casmien veLLow - cusomEn
Manara,
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the Truland Organization, Owners
Arthur Cotton Moore /Associates
_ architects & planners
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Through ancther corporation the
wtion owne a ten-acre tract on the Palisades
wm ithvity. Arthur
Washington's leading architect and planner
for restoration and devalopment of historic areas, was
ned for the master plan. The overall project

1 the Potomac River valloy on the other.
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